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TR-1

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:40,3
0,20 0,20 0:00:16,0 10,20 0,20 0:12:54,7
0,40 0,20 0:00:32,0 10,40 0,20 0:13:09,1

0,605 0,21 0:00:48,4 10,60 0,20 0:13:23,5
0,805 0,20 0:01:10,2 10,80 0,20 0:13:38,0

1,00 0,20 0:01:25,8 11,00 0,20 0:13:52,4
1,20 0,20 0:01:41,8 11,20 0,20 0:14:06,8
1,40 0,20 0:01:57,8 11,40 0,20 0:14:21,3
1,60 0,20 0:02:13,8 11,60 0,20 0:14:35,7
1,80 0,20 0:02:29,8 11,80 0,20 0:14:50,1
2,00 0,20 0:02:45,8 12,00 0,20 0:15:04,5
2,20 0,20 0:03:01,8 12,180 0,18 0:15:17,5
2,40 0,20 0:03:17,8
2,60 0,20 0:03:33,8
2,80 0,20 0:03:49,8
3,00 0,20 0:04:05,8
3,20 0,20 0:04:21,8
3,40 0,20 0:04:37,8
3,60 0,20 0:04:53,8
3,80 0,20 0:05:09,8
4,00 0,20 0:05:25,8

4,200 0,20 0:05:41,8
4,40 0,20 0:05:56,2
4,60 0,20 0:06:10,7
4,80 0,20 0:06:25,1
5,00 0,20 0:06:39,5
5,20 0,20 0:06:54,0
5,40 0,20 0:07:08,4
5,60 0,20 0:07:22,8
5,80 0,20 0:07:37,2
6,00 0,20 0:07:51,7
6,20 0,20 0:08:06,1
6,40 0,20 0:08:20,5
6,60 0,20 0:08:35,0
6,80 0,20 0:08:49,4
7,00 0,20 0:09:03,8
7,20 0,20 0:09:18,3
7,40 0,20 0:09:32,7
7,60 0,20 0:09:47,1
7,80 0,20 0:10:01,5
8,00 0,20 0:10:16,0
8,20 0,20 0:10:30,4
8,40 0,20 0:10:44,8
8,60 0,20 0:10:59,3
8,80 0,20 0:11:13,7
9,00 0,20 0:11:28,1
9,20 0,20 0:11:42,5
9,40 0,20 0:11:57,0
9,60 0,20 0:12:11,4
9,80 0,20 0:12:25,8

VIVERO
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TR-2

Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0
0,20 0,20 0:00:15,0
0,40 0,20 0:00:30,0
0,60 0,20 0:00:45,0
0,80 0,20 0:01:00,0
1,00 0,20 0:01:15,0
1,20 0,20 0:01:30,0
1,40 0,20 0:01:45,0
1,60 0,20 0:02:00,0
1,80 0,20 0:02:15,0
2,00 0,20 0:02:30,0
2,20 0,20 0:02:45,0
2,40 0,20 0:03:00,0
2,60 0,20 0:03:15,0

2,783 0,18 0:03:28,7
3,010 0,23 0:04:09,6

3,20 0,19 0:04:24,8
3,40 0,20 0:04:40,8
3,60 0,20 0:04:56,8
3,80 0,20 0:05:12,8
4,00 0,20 0:05:28,8
4,20 0,20 0:05:44,8
4,40 0,20 0:06:00,8

4,570 0,17 0:06:14,4
4,80 0,23 0:06:55,8

4,970 0,17 0:07:26,4
5,20 0,23 0:07:43,0
5,40 0,20 0:07:57,4
5,60 0,20 0:08:11,8
5,80 0,20 0:08:26,3
6,00 0,20 0:08:40,7
6,20 0,20 0:08:55,1
6,40 0,20 0:09:09,6
6,60 0,20 0:09:24,0
6,80 0,20 0:09:38,4
7,00 0,20 0:09:52,8
7,20 0,20 0:10:07,3
7,40 0,20 0:10:21,7
7,60 0,20 0:10:36,1
7,80 0,20 0:10:50,6
8,00 0,20 0:11:05,0
8,20 0,20 0:11:19,4
8,40 0,20 0:11:33,8
8,60 0,20 0:11:48,3
8,80 0,20 0:12:02,7
9,00 0,20 0:12:17,1

9,044 0,04 0:12:20,3

ZOLLO
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TR-3

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:37,4
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4 10,20 0,20 0:12:51,8
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9 10,40 0,20 0:13:06,3
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3 10,60 0,20 0:13:20,7
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7 10,80 0,20 0:13:35,1
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1 11,00 0,20 0:13:49,6
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6 11,20 0,20 0:14:04,0
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0 11,40 0,20 0:14:18,4
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4 11,60 0,20 0:14:32,9
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9 11,80 0,20 0:14:47,3
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3 12,00 0,20 0:15:01,7
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7 12,20 0,20 0:15:16,1
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1 12,40 0,20 0:15:30,6
2,60 0,20 0:03:07,6 12,60 0,20 0:15:45,0
2,80 0,20 0:03:22,0 12,80 0,20 0:15:59,4
3,00 0,20 0:03:36,4 13,00 0,20 0:16:13,9
3,20 0,20 0:03:50,9 13,20 0,20 0:16:28,3
3,40 0,20 0:04:05,3 13,40 0,20 0:16:42,7
3,60 0,20 0:04:19,7 13,60 0,20 0:16:57,1
3,80 0,20 0:04:34,1 13,80 0,20 0:17:11,6
4,00 0,20 0:04:48,6 14,00 0,20 0:17:26,0
4,20 0,20 0:05:03,0 14,20 0,20 0:17:40,4
4,40 0,20 0:05:17,4 14,380 0,18 0:17:53,4

4,607 0,21 0:05:32,4
4,80 0,19 0:05:48,2
5,00 0,20 0:06:04,5
5,20 0,20 0:06:20,9
5,40 0,20 0:06:37,3
5,60 0,20 0:06:53,6
5,80 0,20 0:07:10,0
6,00 0,20 0:07:26,3
6,20 0,20 0:07:42,7
6,40 0,20 0:07:59,1
6,60 0,20 0:08:15,4
6,80 0,20 0:08:31,8
7,00 0,20 0:08:48,2
7,20 0,20 0:09:04,5
7,40 0,20 0:09:20,9
7,60 0,20 0:09:37,3
7,80 0,20 0:09:53,6
8,00 0,20 0:10:10,0
8,20 0,20 0:10:26,3

8,326 0,13 0:10:36,7
8,60 0,27 0:10:56,4
8,80 0,20 0:11:10,8
9,00 0,20 0:11:25,3
9,20 0,20 0:11:39,7
9,40 0,20 0:11:54,1
9,60 0,20 0:12:08,6
9,80 0,20 0:12:23,0

ARRATIA
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TR-5

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:01,4
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4 10,20 0,20 0:12:15,9
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9 10,40 0,20 0:12:30,3
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3 10,630 0,23 0:12:46,9
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1
2,60 0,20 0:03:07,6
2,80 0,20 0:03:22,0
3,00 0,20 0:03:36,4
3,20 0,20 0:03:50,9
3,40 0,20 0:04:05,3
3,60 0,20 0:04:19,7
3,80 0,20 0:04:34,1
4,00 0,20 0:04:48,6
4,20 0,20 0:05:03,0
4,40 0,20 0:05:17,4
4,60 0,20 0:05:31,9
4,80 0,20 0:05:46,3
5,00 0,20 0:06:00,7
5,20 0,20 0:06:15,2
5,40 0,20 0:06:29,6
5,60 0,20 0:06:44,0
5,80 0,20 0:06:58,4
6,00 0,20 0:07:12,9
6,20 0,20 0:07:27,3
6,40 0,20 0:07:41,7
6,60 0,20 0:07:56,2
6,80 0,20 0:08:10,6
7,00 0,20 0:08:25,0
7,20 0,20 0:08:39,4
7,40 0,20 0:08:53,9
7,60 0,20 0:09:08,3
7,80 0,20 0:09:22,7
8,00 0,20 0:09:37,2
8,20 0,20 0:09:51,6
8,40 0,20 0:10:06,0
8,60 0,20 0:10:20,4
8,80 0,20 0:10:34,9
9,00 0,20 0:10:49,3
9,20 0,20 0:11:03,7
9,40 0,20 0:11:18,2
9,60 0,20 0:11:32,6
9,80 0,20 0:11:47,0

MONTECALVO
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TR-7

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:31,8
0,20 0,20 0:00:18,0 10,20 0,20 0:12:46,2
0,40 0,20 0:00:36,0 10,40 0,20 0:13:00,7
0,60 0,20 0:00:54,0 10,60 0,20 0:13:15,1
0,80 0,20 0:01:12,0 10,80 0,20 0:13:29,5
1,00 0,20 0:01:30,0 11,00 0,20 0:13:43,9
1,20 0,20 0:01:48,0 11,20 0,20 0:13:58,4
1,40 0,20 0:02:06,0 11,40 0,20 0:14:12,8
1,60 0,20 0:02:24,0 11,60 0,20 0:14:27,2

1,700 0,10 0:02:33,0 11,80 0,20 0:14:41,7
2,00 0,30 0:02:54,6 12,00 0,20 0:14:56,1
2,20 0,20 0:03:09,1 12,235 0,24 0:15:13,0
2,40 0,20 0:03:23,5 12,40 0,16 0:15:27,2
2,60 0,20 0:03:37,9 12,60 0,20 0:15:44,3
2,80 0,20 0:03:52,4 12,80 0,20 0:16:01,5
3,00 0,20 0:04:06,8 13,00 0,20 0:16:18,6
3,20 0,20 0:04:21,2 13,20 0,20 0:16:35,8
3,40 0,20 0:04:35,6 13,40 0,20 0:16:52,9
3,60 0,20 0:04:50,1 13,60 0,20 0:17:10,0
3,80 0,20 0:05:04,5 13,80 0,20 0:17:27,2
4,00 0,20 0:05:18,9 13,920 0,12 0:17:37,5
4,20 0,20 0:05:33,4 14,250 0,33 0:18:36,9
4,40 0,20 0:05:47,8 14,40 0,15 0:18:48,1
4,60 0,20 0:06:02,2 14,60 0,20 0:19:03,1
4,80 0,20 0:06:16,6 14,80 0,20 0:19:18,1
5,00 0,20 0:06:31,1 15,00 0,20 0:19:33,1
5,20 0,20 0:06:45,5 15,20 0,20 0:19:48,1
5,40 0,20 0:06:59,9 15,40 0,20 0:20:03,1
5,60 0,20 0:07:14,4 15,60 0,20 0:20:18,1
5,80 0,20 0:07:28,8 15,80 0,20 0:20:33,1
6,00 0,20 0:07:43,2 16,00 0,20 0:20:48,1
6,20 0,20 0:07:57,6 16,20 0,20 0:21:03,1
6,40 0,20 0:08:12,1 16,375 0,18 0:21:16,2
6,60 0,20 0:08:26,5
6,80 0,20 0:08:40,9
7,00 0,20 0:08:55,4
7,20 0,20 0:09:09,8
7,40 0,20 0:09:24,2
7,60 0,20 0:09:38,7
7,80 0,20 0:09:53,1
8,00 0,20 0:10:07,5
8,20 0,20 0:10:21,9
8,40 0,20 0:10:36,4
8,60 0,20 0:10:50,8
8,80 0,20 0:11:05,2
9,00 0,20 0:11:19,7
9,20 0,20 0:11:34,1
9,40 0,20 0:11:48,5
9,60 0,20 0:12:02,9
9,80 0,20 0:12:17,4

EREÑO



6

TR-8

Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7

2,460 0,26 0:02:57,5
2,60 0,14 0:03:11,9
2,80 0,20 0:03:32,4
3,00 0,20 0:03:53,0

3,190 0,19 0:04:12,6
3,40 0,21 0:04:28,3
3,60 0,20 0:04:43,3
3,80 0,20 0:04:58,3
4,00 0,20 0:05:13,3
4,20 0,20 0:05:28,3

4,470 0,27 0:05:48,6
4,60 0,13 0:06:00,3
4,80 0,20 0:06:18,3
5,00 0,20 0:06:36,3

5,210 0,21 0:06:55,2
5,40 0,19 0:07:08,9
5,60 0,20 0:07:23,3
5,80 0,20 0:07:37,7
6,00 0,20 0:07:52,2
6,20 0,20 0:08:06,6
6,40 0,20 0:08:21,0
6,60 0,20 0:08:35,4
6,80 0,20 0:08:49,9
7,00 0,20 0:09:04,3
7,20 0,20 0:09:18,7
7,40 0,20 0:09:33,2
7,60 0,20 0:09:47,6
7,80 0,20 0:10:02,0
8,00 0,20 0:10:16,4
8,20 0,20 0:10:30,9
8,40 0,20 0:10:45,3
8,60 0,20 0:10:59,7
8,80 0,20 0:11:14,2
9,00 0,20 0:11:28,6
9,20 0,20 0:11:43,0
9,40 0,20 0:11:57,4
9,60 0,20 0:12:11,9

9,900 0,30 0:12:33,5

MUTRIKU
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TR-9

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distanc ia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:01,4 20,00 0,20 0:26:11,5
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4 10,20 0,20 0:12:15,9 20,20 0,20 0:26:35,5
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9 10,40 0,20 0:12:30,3 20,40 0,20 0:26:59,5
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3 10,60 0,20 0:12:44,7 20,60 0,20 0:27:23,5
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7 10,80 0,20 0:12:59,2 20,80 0,20 0:27:47,5
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1 10,963 0,16 0:13:10,9 21,00 0,20 0:28:11,5
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6 11,20 0,24 0:13:53,6 21,20 0,20 0:28:35,5
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0 11,355 0,16 0:14:21,5 21,310 0,11 0:28:48,7
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4 11,60 0,24 0:14:39,2 21,60 0,29 0:29:18,6
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9 11,80 0,20 0:14:53,6 21,80 0,20 0:29:39,1
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3 12,00 0,20 0:15:08,0 21,910 0,11 0:29:50,4
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7 12,20 0,20 0:15:22,4 22,20 0,29 0:30:11,4
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1 12,40 0,20 0:15:36,9 22,40 0,20 0:30:25,8
2,60 0,20 0:03:07,6 12,60 0,20 0:15:51,3 22,60 0,20 0:30:40,2
2,80 0,20 0:03:22,0 12,80 0,20 0:16:05,7 22,80 0,20 0:30:54,7
3,00 0,20 0:03:36,4 13,00 0,20 0:16:20,2 23,00 0,20 0:31:09,1
3,20 0,20 0:03:50,9 13,20 0,20 0:16:34,6 23,20 0,20 0:31:23,5
3,40 0,20 0:04:05,3 13,40 0,20 0:16:49,0 23,390 0,19 0:31:37,2
3,60 0,20 0:04:19,7 13,60 0,20 0:17:03,4
3,80 0,20 0:04:34,1 13,80 0,20 0:17:17,9
4,00 0,20 0:04:48,6 14,00 0,20 0:17:32,3
4,20 0,20 0:05:03,0 14,20 0,20 0:17:46,7
4,40 0,20 0:05:17,4 14,283 0,08 0:17:52,7
4,60 0,20 0:05:31,9 14,60 0,32 0:18:17,0
4,80 0,20 0:05:46,3 14,80 0,20 0:18:32,3
5,00 0,20 0:06:00,7 15,00 0,20 0:18:47,6
5,20 0,20 0:06:15,2 15,20 0,20 0:19:03,0
5,40 0,20 0:06:29,6 15,40 0,20 0:19:18,3
5,60 0,20 0:06:44,0 15,60 0,20 0:19:33,6
5,80 0,20 0:06:58,4 15,80 0,20 0:19:48,9
6,00 0,20 0:07:12,9 16,00 0,20 0:20:04,2
6,20 0,20 0:07:27,3 16,20 0,20 0:20:19,6
6,40 0,20 0:07:41,7 16,40 0,20 0:20:34,9
6,60 0,20 0:07:56,2 16,60 0,20 0:20:50,2
6,80 0,20 0:08:10,6 16,80 0,20 0:21:05,5
7,00 0,20 0:08:25,0 17,00 0,20 0:21:20,8
7,20 0,20 0:08:39,4 17,20 0,20 0:21:36,1
7,40 0,20 0:08:53,9 17,40 0,20 0:21:51,5
7,60 0,20 0:09:08,3 17,60 0,20 0:22:06,8
7,80 0,20 0:09:22,7 17,80 0,20 0:22:22,1
8,00 0,20 0:09:37,2 18,00 0,20 0:22:37,4
8,20 0,20 0:09:51,6 18,20 0,20 0:22:52,7
8,40 0,20 0:10:06,0 18,40 0,20 0:23:08,1
8,60 0,20 0:10:20,4 18,630 0,23 0:23:25,7
8,80 0,20 0:10:34,9 18,800 0,17 0:23:47,5
9,00 0,20 0:10:49,3 19,00 0,20 0:24:11,5
9,20 0,20 0:11:03,7 19,20 0,20 0:24:35,5
9,40 0,20 0:11:18,2 19,40 0,20 0:24:59,5
9,60 0,20 0:11:32,6 19,60 0,20 0:25:23,5
9,80 0,20 0:11:47,0 19,80 0,20 0:25:47,5

SAN MIGUEL
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TR-10

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distanc ia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:20,3 20,00 0,20 0:24:39,2
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4 10,20 0,20 0:12:34,7 20,20 0,20 0:24:53,6
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9 10,40 0,20 0:12:49,2 20,40 0,20 0:25:08,0
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3 10,60 0,20 0:13:03,6 20,60 0,20 0:25:22,5
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7 10,80 0,20 0:13:18,0 20,80 0,20 0:25:36,9
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1 11,00 0,20 0:13:32,4 21,00 0,20 0:25:51,3
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6 11,20 0,20 0:13:46,9 21,20 0,20 0:26:05,7
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0 11,40 0,20 0:14:01,3 21,40 0,20 0:26:20,2
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4 11,60 0,20 0:14:15,7 21,60 0,20 0:26:34,6
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9 11,80 0,20 0:14:30,2 21,80 0,20 0:26:49,0
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3 12,00 0,20 0:14:44,6 22,00 0,20 0:27:03,5
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7 12,20 0,20 0:14:59,0 22,20 0,20 0:27:17,9
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1 12,40 0,20 0:15:13,4 22,40 0,20 0:27:32,3
2,60 0,20 0:03:07,6 12,60 0,20 0:15:27,9 22,60 0,20 0:27:46,7
2,80 0,20 0:03:22,0 12,80 0,20 0:15:42,3 22,80 0,20 0:28:01,2

2,950 0,15 0:03:32,8 13,00 0,20 0:15:56,7 23,00 0,20 0:28:15,6
3,20 0,25 0:03:55,3 13,20 0,20 0:16:11,2 23,20 0,20 0:28:30,0

3,417 0,22 0:04:14,9 13,40 0,20 0:16:25,6 23,40 0,20 0:28:44,5
3,60 0,18 0:04:28,1 13,60 0,20 0:16:40,0 23,60 0,20 0:28:58,9
3,80 0,20 0:04:42,5 13,80 0,20 0:16:54,4 23,80 0,20 0:29:13,3
4,00 0,20 0:04:56,9 14,00 0,20 0:17:08,9 24,00 0,20 0:29:27,7
4,20 0,20 0:05:11,3 14,20 0,20 0:17:23,3 24,20 0,20 0:29:42,2
4,40 0,20 0:05:25,8 14,40 0,20 0:17:37,7 24,40 0,20 0:29:56,6
4,60 0,20 0:05:40,2 14,600 0,20 0:17:52,2 24,60 0,20 0:30:11,0
4,80 0,20 0:05:54,6 14,80 0,20 0:18:07,5 24,80 0,20 0:30:25,5
5,00 0,20 0:06:09,1 15,00 0,20 0:18:22,8 25,00 0,20 0:30:39,9
5,20 0,20 0:06:23,5 15,20 0,20 0:18:38,1 25,20 0,20 0:30:54,3
5,40 0,20 0:06:37,9 15,40 0,20 0:18:53,4 25,40 0,20 0:31:08,7
5,60 0,20 0:06:52,3 15,60 0,20 0:19:08,8 25,60 0,20 0:31:23,2
5,80 0,20 0:07:06,8 15,80 0,20 0:19:24,1 25,80 0,20 0:31:37,6
6,00 0,20 0:07:21,2 16,00 0,20 0:19:39,4 26,00 0,20 0:31:52,0
6,20 0,20 0:07:35,6 16,20 0,20 0:19:54,7 26,20 0,20 0:32:06,5
6,40 0,20 0:07:50,1 16,40 0,20 0:20:10,0 26,40 0,20 0:32:20,9
6,60 0,20 0:08:04,5 16,60 0,20 0:20:25,4 26,60 0,20 0:32:35,3
6,80 0,20 0:08:18,9 16,80 0,20 0:20:40,7 26,80 0,20 0:32:49,8
7,00 0,20 0:08:33,3 17,00 0,20 0:20:56,0 27,00 0,20 0:33:04,2
7,20 0,20 0:08:47,8 17,20 0,20 0:21:11,3 27,20 0,20 0:33:18,6
7,40 0,20 0:09:02,2 17,40 0,20 0:21:26,6 27,40 0,20 0:33:33,0
7,60 0,20 0:09:16,6 17,60 0,20 0:21:41,9 27,60 0,20 0:33:47,5
7,80 0,20 0:09:31,1 17,80 0,20 0:21:57,3 27,80 0,20 0:34:01,9
8,00 0,20 0:09:45,5 18,00 0,20 0:22:12,6 28,00 0,20 0:34:16,3
8,20 0,20 0:09:59,9 18,20 0,20 0:22:27,9 28,20 0,20 0:34:30,8
8,40 0,20 0:10:14,4 18,40 0,20 0:22:43,2 28,40 0,20 0:34:45,2
8,60 0,20 0:10:28,8 18,515 0,12 0:22:52,0 28,60 0,20 0:34:59,6
8,80 0,20 0:10:43,2 18,80 0,28 0:23:12,6 28,80 0,20 0:35:14,0

8,988 0,19 0:10:56,8 19,00 0,20 0:23:27,0 29,00 0,20 0:35:28,5
9,20 0,21 0:11:15,9 19,20 0,20 0:23:41,5 29,20 0,20 0:35:42,9
9,40 0,20 0:11:33,9 19,40 0,20 0:23:55,9 29,40 0,20 0:35:57,3

9,577 0,18 0:11:49,8 19,60 0,20 0:24:10,3 29,60 0,20 0:36:11,8
9,80 0,22 0:12:05,9 19,80 0,20 0:24:24,7 29,80 0,20 0:36:26,2

MUNITIBAR
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TR-10

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distanc ia Parcial Tiempo

MUNITIBAR

30,00 0,20 0:36:40,6 39,60 0,20 0:48:13,2
30,20 0,20 0:36:55,0 39,80 0,20 0:48:27,6
30,40 0,20 0:37:09,5 40,00 0,20 0:48:42,1
30,60 0,20 0:37:23,9 40,157 0,16 0:48:53,4
30,80 0,20 0:37:38,3
31,00 0,20 0:37:52,8
31,20 0,20 0:38:07,2
31,40 0,20 0:38:21,6
31,60 0,20 0:38:36,0
31,80 0,20 0:38:50,5
32,00 0,20 0:39:04,9
32,20 0,20 0:39:19,3
32,40 0,20 0:39:33,8
32,60 0,20 0:39:48,2
32,80 0,20 0:40:02,6
33,00 0,20 0:40:17,0
33,20 0,20 0:40:31,5
33,40 0,20 0:40:45,9
33,60 0,20 0:41:00,3
33,80 0,20 0:41:14,8
34,00 0,20 0:41:29,2
34,20 0,20 0:41:43,6
34,40 0,20 0:41:58,0
34,60 0,20 0:42:12,5
34,80 0,20 0:42:26,9
35,00 0,20 0:42:41,3
35,20 0,20 0:42:55,8
35,40 0,20 0:43:10,2
35,60 0,20 0:43:24,6
35,80 0,20 0:43:39,0
36,00 0,20 0:43:53,5
36,20 0,20 0:44:07,9
36,40 0,20 0:44:22,3
36,60 0,20 0:44:36,8
36,80 0,20 0:44:51,2
37,00 0,20 0:45:05,6
37,20 0,20 0:45:20,1
37,40 0,20 0:45:34,5
37,60 0,20 0:45:48,9
37,80 0,20 0:46:03,3
38,00 0,20 0:46:17,8
38,20 0,20 0:46:32,2
38,40 0,20 0:46:46,6
38,60 0,20 0:47:01,1
38,80 0,20 0:47:15,5
39,00 0,20 0:47:29,9
39,20 0,20 0:47:44,3
39,40 0,20 0:47:58,8
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TR-11

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:23,1
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4 10,20 0,20 0:12:37,5
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9 10,40 0,20 0:12:51,9
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3 10,60 0,20 0:13:06,4
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7 10,80 0,20 0:13:20,8
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1 11,00 0,20 0:13:35,2
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6 11,20 0,20 0:13:49,6
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0 11,40 0,20 0:14:04,1
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4 11,60 0,20 0:14:18,5
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9 11,80 0,20 0:14:32,9
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3 12,00 0,20 0:14:47,4
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7 12,065 0,07 0:14:52,1
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1
2,60 0,20 0:03:07,6
2,80 0,20 0:03:22,0
3,00 0,20 0:03:36,4
3,20 0,20 0:03:50,9
3,40 0,20 0:04:05,3
3,60 0,20 0:04:19,7
3,80 0,20 0:04:34,1
4,00 0,20 0:04:48,6
4,20 0,20 0:05:03,0
4,40 0,20 0:05:17,4
4,60 0,20 0:05:31,9
4,80 0,20 0:05:46,3
5,00 0,20 0:06:00,7
5,20 0,20 0:06:15,2
5,40 0,20 0:06:29,6
5,60 0,20 0:06:44,0
5,80 0,20 0:06:58,4
6,00 0,20 0:07:12,9

6,282 0,28 0:07:33,2
6,40 0,12 0:07:47,4
6,60 0,20 0:08:11,4

6,734 0,13 0:08:27,5
7,00 0,27 0:08:46,6
7,20 0,20 0:09:01,1
7,40 0,20 0:09:15,5
7,60 0,20 0:09:29,9
7,80 0,20 0:09:44,4
8,00 0,20 0:09:58,8
8,20 0,20 0:10:13,2
8,40 0,20 0:10:27,6
8,60 0,20 0:10:42,1
8,80 0,20 0:10:56,5
9,00 0,20 0:11:10,9
9,20 0,20 0:11:25,4
9,40 0,20 0:11:39,8
9,60 0,20 0:11:54,2
9,80 0,20 0:12:08,6

OTAÑES
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TR-13

Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1
2,60 0,20 0:03:07,6
2,80 0,20 0:03:22,0
3,00 0,20 0:03:36,4
3,20 0,20 0:03:50,9
3,40 0,20 0:04:05,3
3,60 0,20 0:04:19,7
3,80 0,20 0:04:34,1
4,00 0,20 0:04:48,6
4,20 0,20 0:05:03,0
4,40 0,20 0:05:17,4
4,60 0,20 0:05:31,9
4,80 0,20 0:05:46,3
5,00 0,20 0:06:00,7
5,20 0,20 0:06:15,2
5,40 0,20 0:06:29,6
5,60 0,20 0:06:44,0
5,80 0,20 0:06:58,4
6,00 0,20 0:07:12,9
6,20 0,20 0:07:27,3
6,40 0,20 0:07:41,7
6,60 0,20 0:07:56,2
6,80 0,20 0:08:10,6
7,00 0,20 0:08:25,0
7,20 0,20 0:08:39,4
7,40 0,20 0:08:53,9
7,60 0,20 0:09:08,3
7,80 0,20 0:09:22,7
8,00 0,20 0:09:37,2

8,132 0,13 0:09:46,7

LIENDO
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TR-14

Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1
2,60 0,20 0:03:07,6
2,80 0,20 0:03:22,0
3,00 0,20 0:03:36,4
3,20 0,20 0:03:50,9
3,40 0,20 0:04:05,3
3,60 0,20 0:04:19,7
3,80 0,20 0:04:34,1
4,00 0,20 0:04:48,6
4,20 0,20 0:05:03,0
4,40 0,20 0:05:17,4
4,60 0,20 0:05:31,9
4,80 0,20 0:05:46,3
5,00 0,20 0:06:00,7

5,108 0,11 0:06:08,5

MARRON
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TR-15

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distanc ia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:32,9 20,00 0,20 0:26:03,7
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4 10,20 0,20 0:12:49,3 20,20 0,20 0:26:21,7
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9 10,40 0,20 0:13:05,7 20,490 0,29 0:26:47,8
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3 10,60 0,20 0:13:22,0 20,60 0,11 0:26:55,7
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7 10,80 0,20 0:13:38,4 20,80 0,20 0:27:10,2
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1 11,070 0,27 0:14:00,5 21,00 0,20 0:27:24,6
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6 11,20 0,13 0:14:09,9 21,20 0,20 0:27:39,0
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0 11,40 0,20 0:14:24,3 21,40 0,20 0:27:53,5
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4 11,60 0,20 0:14:38,7 21,60 0,20 0:28:07,9
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9 11,80 0,20 0:14:53,1 21,80 0,20 0:28:22,3
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3 12,00 0,20 0:15:07,6 22,00 0,20 0:28:36,7
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7 12,20 0,20 0:15:22,0 22,20 0,20 0:28:51,2
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1 12,40 0,20 0:15:36,4 22,40 0,20 0:29:05,6

2,640 0,24 0:03:10,5 12,60 0,20 0:15:50,9 22,60 0,20 0:29:20,0
2,80 0,16 0:03:22,5 12,80 0,20 0:16:05,3 22,80 0,20 0:29:34,5
3,00 0,20 0:03:37,5 13,00 0,20 0:16:19,7 23,00 0,20 0:29:48,9
3,20 0,20 0:03:52,5 13,20 0,20 0:16:34,1 23,20 0,20 0:30:03,3
3,40 0,20 0:04:07,5 13,40 0,20 0:16:48,6 23,40 0,20 0:30:17,7
3,60 0,20 0:04:22,5 13,60 0,20 0:17:03,0 23,60 0,20 0:30:32,2
3,80 0,20 0:04:37,5 13,80 0,20 0:17:17,4 23,80 0,20 0:30:46,6
4,00 0,20 0:04:52,5 14,00 0,20 0:17:31,9 24,00 0,20 0:31:01,0
4,20 0,20 0:05:07,5 14,20 0,20 0:17:46,3 24,20 0,20 0:31:15,5
4,40 0,20 0:05:22,5 14,410 0,21 0:18:01,4 24,40 0,20 0:31:29,9
4,60 0,20 0:05:37,5 14,60 0,19 0:18:15,7 24,60 0,20 0:31:44,3
4,80 0,20 0:05:52,5 14,80 0,20 0:18:30,7 24,80 0,20 0:31:58,7
5,00 0,20 0:06:07,5 15,00 0,20 0:18:45,7 25,00 0,20 0:32:13,2
5,20 0,20 0:06:22,5 15,235 0,24 0:19:03,3 25,20 0,20 0:32:27,6
5,40 0,20 0:06:37,5 15,40 0,16 0:19:33,0 25,40 0,20 0:32:42,0
5,60 0,20 0:06:52,5 15,557 0,16 0:20:01,3 25,60 0,20 0:32:56,5
5,80 0,20 0:07:07,5 15,80 0,24 0:20:19,3 25,80 0,20 0:33:10,9

6,010 0,21 0:07:23,2 16,00 0,20 0:20:34,2 26,00 0,20 0:33:25,3
6,20 0,19 0:07:36,9 16,20 0,20 0:20:49,0 26,20 0,20 0:33:39,8
6,40 0,20 0:07:51,3 16,40 0,20 0:21:03,8 26,40 0,20 0:33:54,2
6,60 0,20 0:08:05,8 16,60 0,20 0:21:18,7 26,60 0,20 0:34:08,6
6,80 0,20 0:08:20,2 16,80 0,20 0:21:33,5 26,80 0,20 0:34:23,0
7,00 0,20 0:08:34,6 17,00 0,20 0:21:48,4 27,00 0,20 0:34:37,5
7,20 0,20 0:08:49,1 17,20 0,20 0:22:03,2 27,20 0,20 0:34:51,9
7,40 0,20 0:09:03,5 17,40 0,20 0:22:18,1 27,40 0,20 0:35:06,3
7,60 0,20 0:09:17,9 17,60 0,20 0:22:32,9 27,60 0,20 0:35:20,8

7,740 0,14 0:09:28,0 17,80 0,20 0:22:47,8 27,80 0,20 0:35:35,2
8,00 0,26 0:09:49,3 18,00 0,20 0:23:02,6 28,00 0,20 0:35:49,6
8,20 0,20 0:10:05,7 18,20 0,20 0:23:17,5 28,20 0,20 0:36:04,0
8,40 0,20 0:10:22,0 18,440 0,24 0:23:35,3 28,40 0,20 0:36:18,5
8,60 0,20 0:10:38,4 18,60 0,16 0:23:48,1 28,60 0,20 0:36:32,9
8,80 0,20 0:10:54,7 18,80 0,20 0:24:04,1 28,80 0,20 0:36:47,3
9,00 0,20 0:11:11,1 19,00 0,20 0:24:20,1 29,00 0,20 0:37:01,8
9,20 0,20 0:11:27,5 19,20 0,20 0:24:36,1 29,20 0,20 0:37:16,2
9,40 0,20 0:11:43,8 19,400 0,20 0:24:52,1 29,40 0,20 0:37:30,6
9,60 0,20 0:12:00,2 19,596 0,20 0:25:27,3 29,60 0,20 0:37:45,0
9,80 0,20 0:12:16,6 19,80 0,20 0:25:45,7 29,782 0,18 0:37:58,2

LLUEVA
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TR-16

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distanc ia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 11,40 0,20 0:14:23,1 21,40 0,20 0:27:36,1
0,20 0,20 0:00:24,0 11,60 0,20 0:14:37,6 21,60 0,20 0:27:52,9
0,40 0,20 0:00:48,0 11,80 0,20 0:14:52,0 21,80 0,20 0:28:09,6
0,60 0,20 0:01:12,0 12,00 0,20 0:15:06,4 22,00 0,20 0:28:26,4
0,85 0,25 0:01:42,0 12,20 0,20 0:15:20,8 22,20 0,20 0:28:43,1
1,00 0,15 0:01:52,8 12,40 0,20 0:15:35,3 22,40 0,20 0:28:59,9
1,20 0,20 0:02:07,3 12,60 0,20 0:15:49,7 22,60 0,20 0:29:16,6
1,40 0,20 0:02:21,7 12,80 0,20 0:16:04,1 22,80 0,20 0:29:33,3
1,60 0,20 0:02:36,1 13,00 0,20 0:16:18,6 23,00 0,20 0:29:50,1
1,80 0,20 0:02:50,5 13,20 0,20 0:16:33,0 23,20 0,20 0:30:06,8
2,00 0,20 0:03:05,0 13,40 0,20 0:16:47,4 23,40 0,20 0:30:23,6
2,20 0,20 0:03:19,4 13,60 0,20 0:17:01,8 23,60 0,20 0:30:40,3
2,40 0,20 0:03:33,8 13,80 0,20 0:17:16,3 23,80 0,20 0:30:57,1
2,60 0,20 0:03:48,3 14,00 0,20 0:17:30,7 24,00 0,20 0:31:13,8
2,80 0,20 0:04:02,7 14,20 0,20 0:17:45,1 24,20 0,20 0:31:30,5
3,00 0,20 0:04:17,1 14,40 0,20 0:17:59,6 24,40 0,20 0:31:47,3
3,20 0,20 0:04:31,5 14,60 0,20 0:18:14,0 24,60 0,20 0:32:04,0
3,40 0,20 0:04:46,0 14,80 0,20 0:18:28,4 24,745 0,15 0:32:16,2
3,60 0,20 0:05:00,4 15,00 0,20 0:18:42,8 25,00 0,25 0:32:34,6
3,80 0,20 0:05:14,8 15,20 0,20 0:18:57,3 25,20 0,20 0:32:49,0
4,00 0,20 0:05:29,3 15,40 0,20 0:19:11,7 25,40 0,20 0:33:03,4
4,20 0,20 0:05:43,7 15,60 0,20 0:19:26,1 25,60 0,20 0:33:17,9
4,40 0,20 0:05:58,1 15,745 0,15 0:19:36,6 25,80 0,20 0:33:32,3
4,60 0,20 0:06:12,5 16,00 0,25 0:20:07,2 26,00 0,20 0:33:46,7
4,80 0,20 0:06:27,0 16,162 0,16 0:20:26,6 26,20 0,20 0:34:01,1
5,00 0,20 0:06:41,4 16,40 0,24 0:20:46,6 26,40 0,20 0:34:15,6
5,20 0,20 0:06:55,8 16,60 0,20 0:21:03,3 26,60 0,20 0:34:30,0
5,40 0,20 0:07:10,3 16,80 0,20 0:21:20,0 26,80 0,20 0:34:44,4
5,60 0,20 0:07:24,7 17,00 0,20 0:21:36,8 27,00 0,20 0:34:58,9
5,80 0,20 0:07:39,1 17,20 0,20 0:21:53,5 27,20 0,20 0:35:13,3
6,00 0,20 0:07:53,5 17,40 0,20 0:22:10,3 27,40 0,20 0:35:27,7
6,20 0,20 0:08:08,0 17,60 0,20 0:22:27,0 27,60 0,20 0:35:42,1
6,40 0,20 0:08:22,4 17,80 0,20 0:22:43,8 27,80 0,20 0:35:56,6
6,60 0,20 0:08:36,8 18,00 0,20 0:23:00,5 28,00 0,20 0:36:11,0
6,80 0,20 0:08:51,3 18,20 0,20 0:23:17,3 28,210 0,21 0:36:26,2
7,00 0,20 0:09:05,7 18,40 0,20 0:23:34,0 28,40 0,19 0:36:43,3
7,50 0,50 0:09:41,8 18,60 0,20 0:23:50,7 28,60 0,20 0:37:01,3
8,00 0,50 0:10:17,8 18,80 0,20 0:24:07,5 28,80 0,20 0:37:19,3
8,50 0,50 0:10:53,9 19,055 0,26 0:24:28,8 29,00 0,20 0:37:37,3
9,00 0,50 0:11:30,0 19,20 0,14 0:24:39,3 29,20 0,20 0:37:55,3
9,40 0,40 0:11:58,8 19,40 0,20 0:24:53,7 29,40 0,20 0:38:13,3
9,60 0,20 0:12:13,3 19,60 0,20 0:25:08,2 29,60 0,20 0:38:31,3
9,80 0,20 0:12:27,7 19,835 0,24 0:25:25,1 29,80 0,20 0:38:49,3

10,00 0,20 0:12:42,1 20,00 0,16 0:25:38,9 29,990 0,19 0:39:06,4
10,20 0,20 0:12:56,5 20,20 0,20 0:25:55,7 30,20 0,21 0:39:28,0
10,40 0,20 0:13:11,0 20,40 0,20 0:26:12,4 30,40 0,20 0:39:48,5
10,60 0,20 0:13:25,4 20,60 0,20 0:26:29,2 30,60 0,20 0:40:09,1
10,80 0,20 0:13:39,8 20,80 0,20 0:26:45,9 30,80 0,20 0:40:29,7
11,00 0,20 0:13:54,3 21,00 0,20 0:27:02,6 31,00 0,20 0:40:50,2
11,20 0,20 0:14:08,7 21,20 0,20 0:27:19,4 31,275 0,28 0:41:18,5

ORUÑA
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TR-17

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distanc ia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:13:42,1 20,00 0,20 0:26:15,5
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4 10,20 0,20 0:13:56,5 20,20 0,20 0:26:29,9
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9 10,40 0,20 0:14:10,9 20,40 0,20 0:26:44,4
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3 10,60 0,20 0:14:25,4 20,60 0,20 0:26:58,8
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7 10,80 0,20 0:14:39,8 20,80 0,20 0:27:13,2
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1 11,00 0,20 0:14:54,2 21,00 0,20 0:27:27,6
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6 11,20 0,20 0:15:08,7 21,20 0,20 0:27:42,1
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0 11,40 0,20 0:15:23,1 21,40 0,20 0:27:56,5
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4 11,60 0,20 0:15:37,5 21,60 0,20 0:28:10,9
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9 11,80 0,20 0:15:51,9 21,80 0,20 0:28:25,4
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3 12,00 0,20 0:16:06,4 22,00 0,20 0:28:39,8
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7 12,20 0,20 0:16:20,8 22,20 0,20 0:28:54,2
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1 12,40 0,20 0:16:35,2 22,40 0,20 0:29:08,7
2,55 0,15 0:03:04,0 12,60 0,20 0:16:49,7 22,60 0,20 0:29:23,1
2,80 0,25 0:03:24,0 12,80 0,20 0:17:04,1 22,80 0,20 0:29:37,5
3,00 0,20 0:03:40,0 13,00 0,20 0:17:18,5 23,00 0,20 0:29:51,9
3,20 0,20 0:03:56,0 13,20 0,20 0:17:33,0 23,20 0,20 0:30:06,4
3,40 0,20 0:04:12,0 13,40 0,20 0:17:47,4 23,40 0,20 0:30:20,8
3,66 0,26 0:04:32,8 13,54 0,14 0:17:57,1 23,60 0,20 0:30:35,2
3,80 0,14 0:04:45,4 13,80 0,26 0:18:18,8 23,80 0,20 0:30:49,7
4,00 0,20 0:05:03,4 14,00 0,20 0:18:35,2 24,00 0,20 0:31:04,1
4,20 0,20 0:05:21,4 14,20 0,20 0:18:51,5 24,20 0,20 0:31:18,5
4,40 0,20 0:05:39,4 14,40 0,20 0:19:07,9 24,40 0,20 0:31:32,9
4,58 0,18 0:05:55,6 14,60 0,20 0:19:24,3 24,60 0,20 0:31:47,4
4,80 0,22 0:06:11,4 14,80 0,20 0:19:40,6 24,80 0,20 0:32:01,8
5,00 0,20 0:06:25,9 15,00 0,20 0:19:57,0 25,00 0,20 0:32:16,2
5,20 0,20 0:06:40,3 15,20 0,20 0:20:13,3 25,20 0,20 0:32:30,7
5,40 0,20 0:06:54,7 15,40 0,20 0:20:29,7 25,40 0,20 0:32:45,1
5,60 0,20 0:07:09,2 15,60 0,20 0:20:46,1 25,60 0,20 0:32:59,5
5,80 0,20 0:07:23,6 15,80 0,20 0:21:02,4 25,80 0,20 0:33:13,9
6,00 0,20 0:07:38,0 16,00 0,20 0:21:18,8 26,00 0,20 0:33:28,4
6,20 0,20 0:07:52,4 16,20 0,20 0:21:35,2 26,20 0,20 0:33:42,8
6,40 0,20 0:08:06,9 16,40 0,20 0:21:51,5 26,40 0,20 0:33:57,2
6,60 0,20 0:08:21,3 16,60 0,20 0:22:07,9 26,60 0,20 0:34:11,7
6,80 0,20 0:08:35,7 16,84 0,24 0:22:27,5 26,80 0,20 0:34:26,1
7,00 0,20 0:08:50,2 17,00 0,16 0:22:39,1 27,00 0,20 0:34:40,5
7,20 0,20 0:09:04,6 17,20 0,20 0:22:53,5 27,20 0,20 0:34:54,9
7,40 0,20 0:09:19,0 17,40 0,20 0:23:07,9 27,40 0,20 0:35:09,4
7,60 0,20 0:09:33,4 17,60 0,20 0:23:22,4 27,60 0,20 0:35:23,8
7,80 0,20 0:09:47,9 17,80 0,20 0:23:36,8 27,80 0,20 0:35:38,2
8,00 0,20 0:10:02,3 18,00 0,20 0:23:51,2 28,00 0,20 0:35:52,7
8,20 0,20 0:10:16,7 18,20 0,20 0:24:05,6 28,20 0,20 0:36:07,1
8,40 0,20 0:10:31,2 18,40 0,20 0:24:20,1 28,40 0,20 0:36:21,5
8,57 0,17 0:10:43,6 18,60 0,20 0:24:34,5 28,60 0,20 0:36:35,9
8,80 0,23 0:11:24,5 18,80 0,20 0:24:48,9 28,80 0,20 0:36:50,4
9,00 0,20 0:12:00,5 19,00 0,20 0:25:03,4 29,00 0,20 0:37:04,8
9,27 0,27 0:12:49,6 19,20 0,20 0:25:17,8 29,20 0,20 0:37:19,2
9,40 0,13 0:12:58,8 19,40 0,20 0:25:32,2 29,40 0,20 0:37:33,7
9,60 0,20 0:13:13,2 19,60 0,20 0:25:46,6 29,60 0,20 0:37:48,1
9,80 0,20 0:13:27,7 19,80 0,20 0:26:01,1 29,94 0,34 0:38:12,6

ARENAL
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TR-18

Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0
0,20 0,20 0:00:15,7
0,40 0,20 0:00:31,3
0,60 0,20 0:00:47,0
0,80 0,20 0:01:02,6
1,00 0,20 0:01:18,3
1,20 0,20 0:01:33,9
1,40 0,20 0:01:49,6
1,60 0,20 0:02:05,2
1,80 0,20 0:02:20,9
2,00 0,20 0:02:36,5
2,20 0,20 0:02:52,2
2,40 0,20 0:03:07,8
2,60 0,20 0:03:23,5

2,875 0,28 0:03:45,0
3,00 0,13 0:03:54,0
3,20 0,20 0:04:08,4
3,40 0,20 0:04:22,9
3,60 0,20 0:04:37,3
3,80 0,20 0:04:51,7
4,00 0,20 0:05:06,2

4,113 0,11 0:05:14,3
4,40 0,29 0:05:40,1
4,60 0,20 0:05:58,1

4,845 0,24 0:06:20,2
5,00 0,16 0:06:31,8
5,20 0,20 0:06:46,8
5,40 0,20 0:07:01,8
5,60 0,20 0:07:16,8
5,80 0,20 0:07:31,8
6,00 0,20 0:07:46,8
6,20 0,20 0:08:01,8

6,310 0,11 0:08:10,1

LA CAVADA
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TR-19

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:52,8
0,20 0,20 0:00:15,0 10,20 0,20 0:13:07,8
0,40 0,20 0:00:30,0 10,40 0,20 0:13:22,8
0,60 0,20 0:00:45,0 10,60 0,20 0:13:37,8
0,80 0,20 0:01:00,0 10,80 0,20 0:13:52,8
1,00 0,20 0:01:15,0 11,00 0,20 0:14:07,8
1,20 0,20 0:01:30,0 11,20 0,20 0:14:22,8
1,40 0,20 0:01:45,0 11,40 0,20 0:14:37,8
1,60 0,20 0:02:00,0 11,60 0,20 0:14:52,8
1,80 0,20 0:02:15,0 11,800 0,20 0:15:07,8
2,00 0,20 0:02:30,0 12,067 0,27 0:15:55,9
2,20 0,20 0:02:45,0 12,20 0,13 0:16:06,3

2,430 0,23 0:03:02,3 12,40 0,20 0:16:21,9
2,60 0,17 0:03:14,5 12,60 0,20 0:16:37,6
2,80 0,20 0:03:28,9 12,80 0,20 0:16:53,2
3,00 0,20 0:03:43,4 13,00 0,20 0:17:08,9
3,20 0,20 0:03:57,8 13,20 0,20 0:17:24,5
3,40 0,20 0:04:12,2 13,40 0,20 0:17:40,2
3,60 0,20 0:04:26,7 13,60 0,20 0:17:55,8
3,80 0,20 0:04:41,1 13,80 0,20 0:18:11,5
4,00 0,20 0:04:55,5 14,00 0,20 0:18:27,1
4,20 0,20 0:05:09,9 14,20 0,20 0:18:42,8
4,40 0,20 0:05:24,4 14,415 0,22 0:18:59,6
4,60 0,20 0:05:38,8 14,60 0,18 0:19:16,3
4,80 0,20 0:05:53,2 14,80 0,20 0:19:34,3
5,00 0,20 0:06:07,7 15,00 0,20 0:19:52,3
5,20 0,20 0:06:22,1 15,20 0,20 0:20:10,3
5,40 0,20 0:06:36,5 15,40 0,20 0:20:28,3
5,60 0,20 0:06:50,9 15,60 0,20 0:20:46,3

5,793 0,19 0:07:04,9 15,80 0,20 0:21:04,3
6,00 0,21 0:07:21,4 16,00 0,20 0:21:22,3

6,205 0,20 0:07:37,8 16,20 0,20 0:21:40,3
6,40 0,20 0:07:56,3 16,345 0,15 0:21:53,3
6,60 0,20 0:08:15,3 16,623 0,28 0:22:43,4
6,80 0,20 0:08:34,2 16,80 0,18 0:22:56,1
7,00 0,20 0:08:53,1 17,00 0,20 0:23:10,6
7,20 0,20 0:09:12,1 17,20 0,20 0:23:25,0
7,40 0,20 0:09:31,0 17,40 0,20 0:23:39,4
7,60 0,20 0:09:50,0 17,60 0,20 0:23:53,8

7,833 0,23 0:10:12,1 17,80 0,20 0:24:08,3
8,00 0,17 0:10:24,1 18,00 0,20 0:24:22,7
8,20 0,20 0:10:38,5 18,20 0,20 0:24:37,1

8,460 0,26 0:10:57,3 18,40 0,20 0:24:51,6
8,60 0,14 0:11:07,8 18,605 0,21 0:25:06,3
8,80 0,20 0:11:22,8
9,00 0,20 0:11:37,8
9,20 0,20 0:11:52,8
9,40 0,20 0:12:07,8
9,60 0,20 0:12:22,8
9,80 0,20 0:12:37,8

RIAÑO
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TR-21

Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1
2,60 0,20 0:03:07,6
2,80 0,20 0:03:22,0
3,00 0,20 0:03:36,4
3,20 0,20 0:03:50,9
3,40 0,20 0:04:05,3
3,60 0,20 0:04:19,7
3,80 0,20 0:04:34,1
4,00 0,20 0:04:48,6
4,20 0,20 0:05:03,0
4,40 0,20 0:05:17,4
4,60 0,20 0:05:31,9
4,80 0,20 0:05:46,3
5,00 0,20 0:06:00,7
5,20 0,20 0:06:15,2
5,40 0,20 0:06:29,6
5,60 0,20 0:06:44,0
5,80 0,20 0:06:58,4
6,00 0,20 0:07:12,9
6,20 0,20 0:07:27,3
6,40 0,20 0:07:41,7
6,60 0,20 0:07:56,2
6,80 0,20 0:08:10,6
7,00 0,20 0:08:25,0
7,20 0,20 0:08:39,4
7,40 0,20 0:08:53,9
7,60 0,20 0:09:08,3
7,80 0,20 0:09:22,7
8,00 0,20 0:09:37,2
8,20 0,20 0:09:51,6

8,345 0,14 0:10:02,0
8,60 0,26 0:10:22,4
8,80 0,20 0:10:38,4

9,050 0,25 0:10:58,4

UDALLA
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TR-22

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:43,5
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4 10,20 0,20 0:12:57,9
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9 10,40 0,20 0:13:12,3
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3 10,60 0,20 0:13:26,8
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7 10,80 0,20 0:13:41,2
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1 11,00 0,20 0:13:55,6
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6 11,20 0,20 0:14:10,0

1,525 0,33 0:01:50,0 11,40 0,20 0:14:24,5
1,60 0,08 0:01:57,1 11,60 0,20 0:14:38,9
1,80 0,20 0:02:16,1 11,80 0,20 0:14:53,3
2,00 0,20 0:02:35,0 12,00 0,20 0:15:07,8
2,20 0,20 0:02:54,0 12,20 0,20 0:15:22,2
2,40 0,20 0:03:12,9 12,40 0,20 0:15:36,6
2,60 0,20 0:03:31,9 12,480 0,08 0:15:42,4
2,80 0,20 0:03:50,8

2,940 0,14 0:04:04,1
3,20 0,26 0:04:22,8
3,40 0,20 0:04:37,3
3,60 0,20 0:04:51,7
3,80 0,20 0:05:06,1
4,00 0,20 0:05:20,5
4,20 0,20 0:05:35,0
4,40 0,20 0:05:49,4
4,60 0,20 0:06:03,8
4,80 0,20 0:06:18,3
5,00 0,20 0:06:32,7

5,150 0,15 0:06:43,5
5,40 0,25 0:07:07,2

5,595 0,19 0:07:25,7
5,80 0,21 0:07:40,5
6,00 0,20 0:07:54,9
6,20 0,20 0:08:09,3
6,40 0,20 0:08:23,7
6,60 0,20 0:08:38,2
6,80 0,20 0:08:52,6
7,00 0,20 0:09:07,0
7,20 0,20 0:09:21,5
7,40 0,20 0:09:35,9
7,60 0,20 0:09:50,3
7,80 0,20 0:10:04,7
8,00 0,20 0:10:19,2
8,20 0,20 0:10:33,6
8,40 0,20 0:10:48,0
8,60 0,20 0:11:02,5
8,80 0,20 0:11:16,9
9,00 0,20 0:11:31,3
9,20 0,20 0:11:45,7
9,40 0,20 0:12:00,2
9,60 0,20 0:12:14,6
9,80 0,20 0:12:29,0

KARRANTZA I
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TR-24

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distanc ia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:44,1 20,00 0,20 0:25:22,8
0,20 0,20 0:00:16,0 10,20 0,20 0:12:59,1 20,20 0,20 0:25:37,2
0,40 0,20 0:00:32,0 10,40 0,20 0:13:14,1 20,40 0,20 0:25:51,6

0,680 0,28 0:00:54,4 10,60 0,20 0:13:29,1 20,60 0,20 0:26:06,0
0,80 0,12 0:01:16,0 10,80 0,20 0:13:44,1 20,80 0,20 0:26:20,5

0,925 0,13 0:01:38,5 11,00 0,20 0:13:59,1 21,00 0,20 0:26:34,9
1,20 0,28 0:01:58,3 11,20 0,20 0:14:14,1 21,20 0,20 0:26:49,3
1,40 0,20 0:02:12,8 11,40 0,20 0:14:29,1 21,40 0,20 0:27:03,8
1,60 0,20 0:02:27,2 11,60 0,20 0:14:44,1 21,60 0,20 0:27:18,2
1,80 0,20 0:02:41,6 11,80 0,20 0:14:59,1 21,80 0,20 0:27:32,6
2,00 0,20 0:02:56,1 12,00 0,20 0:15:14,1 22,00 0,20 0:27:47,0
2,20 0,20 0:03:10,5 12,20 0,20 0:15:29,1 22,20 0,20 0:28:01,5
2,40 0,20 0:03:24,9 12,40 0,20 0:15:44,1 22,40 0,20 0:28:15,9
2,60 0,20 0:03:39,3 12,60 0,20 0:15:59,1 22,60 0,20 0:28:30,3
2,80 0,20 0:03:53,8 12,80 0,20 0:16:14,1 22,80 0,20 0:28:44,8
3,00 0,20 0:04:08,2 13,00 0,20 0:16:29,1 23,00 0,20 0:28:59,2
3,20 0,20 0:04:22,6 13,20 0,20 0:16:44,1 23,20 0,20 0:29:13,6
3,40 0,20 0:04:37,1 13,40 0,20 0:16:59,1 23,40 0,20 0:29:28,0
3,60 0,20 0:04:51,5 13,60 0,20 0:17:14,1 23,60 0,20 0:29:42,5
3,80 0,20 0:05:05,9 13,813 0,21 0:17:30,1 23,80 0,20 0:29:56,9
4,00 0,20 0:05:20,3 13,960 0,15 0:17:56,6 24,00 0,20 0:30:11,3
4,20 0,20 0:05:34,8 14,20 0,24 0:18:14,6 24,20 0,20 0:30:25,8
4,40 0,20 0:05:49,2 14,40 0,20 0:18:29,6 24,40 0,20 0:30:40,2
4,60 0,20 0:06:03,6 14,60 0,20 0:18:44,6 24,60 0,20 0:30:54,6
4,80 0,20 0:06:18,1 14,80 0,20 0:18:59,6 24,80 0,20 0:31:09,0
5,00 0,20 0:06:32,5 15,00 0,20 0:19:14,6 25,00 0,20 0:31:23,5
5,20 0,20 0:06:46,9 15,20 0,20 0:19:29,6 25,20 0,20 0:31:37,9
5,40 0,20 0:07:01,3 15,40 0,20 0:19:44,6 25,40 0,20 0:31:52,3
5,60 0,20 0:07:15,8 15,60 0,20 0:19:59,6 25,60 0,20 0:32:06,8
5,80 0,20 0:07:30,2 15,80 0,20 0:20:14,6 25,80 0,20 0:32:21,2
6,00 0,20 0:07:44,6 16,00 0,20 0:20:29,6 26,00 0,20 0:32:35,6

6,175 0,17 0:07:57,3 16,20 0,20 0:20:44,6 26,20 0,20 0:32:50,1
6,40 0,23 0:08:14,1 16,40 0,20 0:20:59,6 26,40 0,20 0:33:04,5
6,60 0,20 0:08:29,1 16,60 0,20 0:21:14,6 26,60 0,20 0:33:18,9
6,80 0,20 0:08:44,1 16,80 0,20 0:21:29,6 26,80 0,20 0:33:33,3
7,00 0,20 0:08:59,1 17,00 0,20 0:21:44,6 27,00 0,20 0:33:47,8
7,20 0,20 0:09:14,1 17,20 0,20 0:21:59,6 27,20 0,20 0:34:02,2
7,40 0,20 0:09:29,1 17,40 0,20 0:22:14,6 27,40 0,20 0:34:16,6
7,60 0,20 0:09:44,1 17,615 0,22 0:22:30,7 27,60 0,20 0:34:31,1
7,80 0,20 0:09:59,1 17,80 0,18 0:22:44,0 27,80 0,20 0:34:45,5
8,00 0,20 0:10:14,1 18,00 0,20 0:22:58,5 28,00 0,20 0:34:59,9
8,20 0,20 0:10:29,1 18,20 0,20 0:23:12,9 28,20 0,20 0:35:14,3
8,40 0,20 0:10:44,1 18,40 0,20 0:23:27,3 28,40 0,20 0:35:28,8
8,60 0,20 0:10:59,1 18,60 0,20 0:23:41,8 28,60 0,20 0:35:43,2
8,80 0,20 0:11:14,1 18,80 0,20 0:23:56,2 28,80 0,20 0:35:57,6
9,00 0,20 0:11:29,1 19,00 0,20 0:24:10,6 29,00 0,20 0:36:12,1
9,20 0,20 0:11:44,1 19,20 0,20 0:24:25,0 29,20 0,20 0:36:26,5
9,40 0,20 0:11:59,1 19,40 0,20 0:24:39,5 29,40 0,20 0:36:40,9
9,60 0,20 0:12:14,1 19,60 0,20 0:24:53,9 29,60 0,20 0:36:55,3
9,80 0,20 0:12:29,1 19,80 0,20 0:25:08,3 29,80 0,20 0:37:09,8

LA CALERA
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TR-24

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distanc ia Parcial Tiempo

LA CALERA

30,00 0,20 0:37:24,2 39,60 0,20 0:49:22,5 49,20 0,20 1:02:37,8
30,20 0,20 0:37:38,6 39,80 0,20 0:49:36,9 49,450 0,25 1:02:57,0
30,40 0,20 0:37:53,1 40,00 0,20 0:49:51,3 49,60 0,15 1:03:07,8
30,60 0,20 0:38:07,5 40,20 0,20 0:50:05,8 49,80 0,20 1:03:22,2
30,80 0,20 0:38:21,9 40,40 0,20 0:50:20,2 50,00 0,20 1:03:36,6
31,00 0,20 0:38:36,3 40,60 0,20 0:50:34,6 50,20 0,20 1:03:51,1
31,20 0,20 0:38:50,8 40,80 0,20 0:50:49,1 50,40 0,20 1:04:05,5

31,370 0,17 0:39:03,0 41,00 0,20 0:51:03,5 50,60 0,20 1:04:19,9
31,60 0,23 0:39:20,7 41,20 0,20 0:51:17,9 50,80 0,20 1:04:34,3
31,80 0,20 0:39:36,0 41,40 0,20 0:51:32,3 50,990 0,19 1:04:48,1
32,00 0,20 0:39:51,3 41,60 0,20 0:51:46,8 51,20 0,21 1:05:13,3
32,20 0,20 0:40:06,6 41,750 0,15 0:51:57,6 51,335 0,13 1:05:29,5
32,40 0,20 0:40:21,9 42,00 0,25 0:52:17,6 51,60 0,27 1:05:48,6
32,60 0,20 0:40:37,2 42,20 0,20 0:52:33,6 51,80 0,20 1:06:03,0
32,80 0,20 0:40:52,6 42,40 0,20 0:52:49,6 52,00 0,20 1:06:17,4
33,00 0,20 0:41:07,9 42,60 0,20 0:53:05,6 52,20 0,20 1:06:31,9
33,20 0,20 0:41:23,2 42,820 0,22 0:53:23,2 52,40 0,20 1:06:46,3
33,40 0,20 0:41:38,5 43,00 0,18 0:53:44,8 52,60 0,20 1:07:00,7
33,60 0,20 0:41:53,8 43,20 0,20 0:54:08,8 52,80 0,20 1:07:15,1
33,80 0,20 0:42:09,2 43,40 0,20 0:54:32,8 52,990 0,19 1:07:28,9
34,00 0,20 0:42:24,5 43,500 0,10 0:54:44,8
34,20 0,20 0:42:39,8 43,80 0,30 0:55:07,8
34,40 0,20 0:42:55,1 44,00 0,20 0:55:23,1
34,60 0,20 0:43:10,4 44,20 0,20 0:55:38,4
34,80 0,20 0:43:25,8 44,40 0,20 0:55:53,7
35,00 0,20 0:43:41,1 44,60 0,20 0:56:09,0
35,20 0,20 0:43:56,4 44,80 0,20 0:56:24,4
35,40 0,20 0:44:11,7 45,00 0,20 0:56:39,7

35,530 0,13 0:44:21,7 45,20 0,20 0:56:55,0
35,80 0,27 0:44:41,2 45,40 0,20 0:57:10,3
36,00 0,20 0:44:55,6 45,60 0,20 0:57:25,6
36,20 0,20 0:45:10,0 45,80 0,20 0:57:41,0
36,40 0,20 0:45:24,4 46,00 0,20 0:57:56,3
36,60 0,20 0:45:38,9 46,20 0,20 0:58:11,6
36,80 0,20 0:45:53,3 46,40 0,20 0:58:26,9
37,00 0,20 0:46:07,7 46,60 0,20 0:58:42,2
37,20 0,20 0:46:22,2 46,80 0,20 0:58:57,6
37,40 0,20 0:46:36,6 46,941 0,14 0:59:08,4
37,60 0,20 0:46:51,0 47,20 0,26 0:59:39,4
37,80 0,20 0:47:05,4 47,40 0,20 1:00:03,4
38,00 0,20 0:47:19,9 47,60 0,20 1:00:27,4

38,275 0,27 0:47:39,7 47,780 0,18 1:00:49,0
38,425 0,15 0:47:57,7 48,00 0,22 1:01:05,9

38,60 0,18 0:48:10,3 48,20 0,20 1:01:21,2
38,80 0,20 0:48:24,8 48,40 0,20 1:01:36,5
39,00 0,20 0:48:39,2 48,60 0,20 1:01:51,8
39,20 0,20 0:48:53,6 48,80 0,20 1:02:07,2
39,40 0,20 0:49:08,1 49,00 0,20 1:02:22,5



22

TR-24

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distanc ia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:14:07,0 22,00 0,29 0:30:56,6
0,20 0,20 0:00:16,4 10,40 0,40 0:14:35,9 22,20 0,20 0:31:13,4
0,40 0,20 0:00:32,7 10,80 0,40 0:15:04,8 22,40 0,20 0:31:30,1
0,60 0,20 0:00:49,1 11,20 0,40 0:15:33,6 22,60 0,20 0:31:46,9
0,80 0,20 0:01:05,5 11,60 0,40 0:16:02,5 22,700 0,10 0:31:55,2
1,00 0,20 0:01:21,8 12,00 0,40 0:16:31,3 23,00 0,30 0:32:38,4
1,20 0,20 0:01:38,2 12,40 0,40 0:17:00,2 23,20 0,20 0:33:07,2
1,40 0,20 0:01:54,5 12,80 0,40 0:17:29,0 23,40 0,20 0:33:36,0
1,60 0,20 0:02:10,9 13,20 0,40 0:17:57,9 23,60 0,20 0:34:04,8
1,80 0,20 0:02:27,3 13,60 0,40 0:18:26,8 23,80 0,20 0:34:33,6
2,00 0,20 0:02:43,6 14,010 0,41 0:18:56,3 24,00 0,20 0:35:02,4

2,295 0,30 0:03:07,8 14,20 0,19 0:19:13,4 24,20 0,20 0:35:31,2
2,40 0,11 0:03:15,8 14,40 0,20 0:19:31,4 24,40 0,20 0:36:00,0
2,60 0,20 0:03:31,1 14,60 0,20 0:19:49,4 24,60 0,20 0:36:28,8
2,80 0,20 0:03:46,5 14,80 0,20 0:20:07,4 24,80 0,20 0:36:57,6
3,00 0,20 0:04:01,8 15,00 0,20 0:20:25,4 25,000 0,20 0:37:26,4
3,20 0,20 0:04:17,1 15,20 0,20 0:20:43,4 25,20 0,20 0:37:42,4
3,40 0,20 0:04:32,4 15,40 0,20 0:21:01,4 25,40 0,20 0:37:58,4
3,60 0,20 0:04:47,7 15,610 0,21 0:21:20,3 25,60 0,20 0:38:14,4
3,80 0,20 0:05:03,0 15,770 0,16 0:21:49,1 25,80 0,20 0:38:30,4
4,00 0,20 0:05:18,4 16,00 0,23 0:22:09,8 26,00 0,20 0:38:46,4
4,20 0,20 0:05:33,7 16,20 0,20 0:22:27,8 26,20 0,20 0:39:02,4
4,40 0,20 0:05:49,0 16,40 0,20 0:22:45,8 26,40 0,20 0:39:18,4
4,60 0,20 0:06:04,3 16,60 0,20 0:23:03,8 26,60 0,20 0:39:34,4
4,80 0,20 0:06:19,6 16,80 0,20 0:23:21,8 26,80 0,20 0:39:50,4
5,00 0,20 0:06:35,0 16,945 0,15 0:23:34,9 27,030 0,23 0:40:08,8
5,20 0,20 0:06:50,3 17,075 0,13 0:23:58,3 27,20 0,17 0:40:24,1
5,40 0,20 0:07:05,6 17,40 0,32 0:24:27,5 27,40 0,20 0:40:42,1

5,665 0,26 0:07:25,9 17,60 0,20 0:24:45,5 27,60 0,20 0:41:00,1
5,80 0,14 0:07:39,8 17,80 0,20 0:25:03,5 27,80 0,20 0:41:18,1
6,00 0,20 0:08:00,4 18,00 0,20 0:25:21,5 28,00 0,20 0:41:36,1

6,290 0,29 0:08:30,2 18,20 0,20 0:25:39,5 28,20 0,20 0:41:54,1
6,430 0,14 0:08:55,4 18,40 0,20 0:25:57,5 28,40 0,20 0:42:12,1

6,60 0,17 0:09:10,7 18,620 0,22 0:26:17,3 28,60 0,20 0:42:30,1
6,80 0,20 0:09:28,7 18,80 0,18 0:26:30,3 28,80 0,20 0:42:48,1
7,00 0,20 0:09:46,7 19,00 0,20 0:26:44,8 29,00 0,20 0:43:06,1
7,20 0,20 0:10:04,7 19,20 0,20 0:26:59,2 29,20 0,20 0:43:24,1
7,40 0,20 0:10:22,7 19,40 0,20 0:27:13,6 29,40 0,20 0:43:42,1
7,60 0,20 0:10:40,7 19,60 0,20 0:27:28,0 29,690 0,29 0:44:08,2
7,80 0,20 0:10:58,7 19,80 0,20 0:27:42,5 29,80 0,11 0:44:18,7
8,00 0,20 0:11:16,7 20,00 0,20 0:27:56,9 30,00 0,20 0:44:37,6
8,20 0,20 0:11:34,7 20,290 0,29 0:28:17,8 30,20 0,20 0:44:56,5
8,40 0,20 0:11:52,7 20,40 0,11 0:28:28,2 30,40 0,20 0:45:15,5
8,60 0,20 0:12:10,7 20,60 0,20 0:28:47,2 30,60 0,20 0:45:34,4
8,80 0,20 0:12:28,7 20,80 0,20 0:29:06,1 30,80 0,20 0:45:53,4
9,00 0,20 0:12:46,7 21,00 0,20 0:29:25,1 31,00 0,20 0:46:12,3
9,20 0,20 0:13:04,7 21,20 0,20 0:29:44,0 31,20 0,20 0:46:31,3

9,460 0,26 0:13:28,1 21,40 0,20 0:30:03,0 31,40 0,20 0:46:50,2
9,60 0,14 0:13:38,2 21,60 0,20 0:30:21,9 31,60 0,20 0:47:09,2
9,80 0,20 0:13:52,6 21,710 0,11 0:30:32,3 31,830 0,23 0:47:31,0

KARRANTZA  II



23

TR-25

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:01,4
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4 10,20 0,20 0:12:15,9
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9 10,40 0,20 0:12:30,3
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3 10,60 0,20 0:12:44,7
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7 10,80 0,20 0:12:59,2
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1 11,00 0,20 0:13:13,6
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6 11,20 0,20 0:13:28,0
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0 11,40 0,20 0:13:42,4
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4 11,60 0,20 0:13:56,9
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9 11,80 0,20 0:14:11,3
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3 12,00 0,20 0:14:25,7
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7 12,20 0,20 0:14:40,2
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1 12,40 0,20 0:14:54,6
2,60 0,20 0:03:07,6 12,60 0,20 0:15:09,0
2,80 0,20 0:03:22,0 12,80 0,20 0:15:23,4
3,00 0,20 0:03:36,4 13,060 0,26 0:15:42,2
3,20 0,20 0:03:50,9
3,40 0,20 0:04:05,3
3,60 0,20 0:04:19,7
3,80 0,20 0:04:34,1
4,00 0,20 0:04:48,6
4,20 0,20 0:05:03,0
4,40 0,20 0:05:17,4
4,60 0,20 0:05:31,9
4,80 0,20 0:05:46,3
5,00 0,20 0:06:00,7
5,20 0,20 0:06:15,2
5,40 0,20 0:06:29,6
5,60 0,20 0:06:44,0
5,80 0,20 0:06:58,4
6,00 0,20 0:07:12,9
6,20 0,20 0:07:27,3
6,40 0,20 0:07:41,7
6,60 0,20 0:07:56,2
6,80 0,20 0:08:10,6
7,00 0,20 0:08:25,0
7,20 0,20 0:08:39,4
7,40 0,20 0:08:53,9
7,60 0,20 0:09:08,3
7,80 0,20 0:09:22,7
8,00 0,20 0:09:37,2
8,20 0,20 0:09:51,6
8,40 0,20 0:10:06,0
8,60 0,20 0:10:20,4
8,80 0,20 0:10:34,9
9,00 0,20 0:10:49,3
9,20 0,20 0:11:03,7
9,40 0,20 0:11:18,2
9,60 0,20 0:11:32,6
9,80 0,20 0:11:47,0

SOPUERTA



24

TR-26

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:12:58,0
0,20 0,20 0:00:14,4 10,20 0,20 0:13:12,4
0,40 0,20 0:00:28,9 10,40 0,20 0:13:26,8
0,60 0,20 0:00:43,3 10,60 0,20 0:13:41,3
0,80 0,20 0:00:57,7 10,80 0,20 0:13:55,7
1,00 0,20 0:01:12,1 11,00 0,20 0:14:10,1
1,20 0,20 0:01:26,6 11,20 0,20 0:14:24,5
1,40 0,20 0:01:41,0 11,40 0,20 0:14:39,0
1,60 0,20 0:01:55,4 11,60 0,20 0:14:53,4
1,80 0,20 0:02:09,9 11,80 0,20 0:15:07,8
2,00 0,20 0:02:24,3 12,00 0,20 0:15:22,3
2,20 0,20 0:02:38,7 12,20 0,20 0:15:36,7
2,40 0,20 0:02:53,1 12,40 0,20 0:15:51,1
2,60 0,20 0:03:07,6 12,60 0,20 0:16:05,6

2,740 0,14 0:03:17,7 12,80 0,20 0:16:20,0
3,00 0,26 0:03:42,3 13,00 0,20 0:16:34,4
3,20 0,20 0:04:01,3 13,20 0,20 0:16:48,8
3,40 0,20 0:04:20,2 13,40 0,20 0:17:03,3
3,60 0,20 0:04:39,1 13,60 0,20 0:17:17,7
3,80 0,20 0:04:58,1 13,80 0,20 0:17:32,1
4,00 0,20 0:05:17,0 14,00 0,20 0:17:46,6
4,20 0,20 0:05:36,0 14,20 0,20 0:18:01,0
4,40 0,20 0:05:54,9 14,40 0,20 0:18:15,4
4,60 0,20 0:06:13,9 14,60 0,20 0:18:29,8
4,80 0,20 0:06:32,8 14,865 0,27 0:18:49,0

5,100 0,30 0:07:01,3
5,280 0,18 0:07:17,5

5,40 0,12 0:07:26,1
5,60 0,20 0:07:40,5
5,80 0,20 0:07:55,0
6,00 0,20 0:08:09,4
6,20 0,20 0:08:23,8
6,40 0,20 0:08:38,3
6,60 0,20 0:08:52,7
6,80 0,20 0:09:07,1
7,00 0,20 0:09:21,5
7,20 0,20 0:09:36,0
7,40 0,20 0:09:50,4
7,60 0,20 0:10:04,8
7,80 0,20 0:10:19,3
8,00 0,20 0:10:33,7
8,20 0,20 0:10:48,1
8,40 0,20 0:11:02,5
8,60 0,20 0:11:17,0
8,80 0,20 0:11:31,4
9,00 0,20 0:11:45,8
9,20 0,20 0:12:00,3
9,40 0,20 0:12:14,7
9,60 0,20 0:12:29,1
9,80 0,20 0:12:43,5

ARRIETA



25

TR-27

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:14:07,3
0,20 0,20 0:00:24,0 10,20 0,20 0:14:23,0
0,40 0,20 0:00:48,0 10,40 0,20 0:14:38,6

0,655 0,26 0:01:18,6 10,60 0,20 0:14:54,3
0,80 0,15 0:01:30,7 10,80 0,20 0:15:09,9
1,00 0,20 0:01:47,5 11,00 0,20 0:15:25,6
1,20 0,20 0:02:04,2 11,20 0,20 0:15:41,2
1,40 0,20 0:02:21,0 11,40 0,20 0:15:56,9
1,60 0,20 0:02:37,7 11,60 0,20 0:16:12,5
1,80 0,20 0:02:54,5 11,80 0,20 0:16:28,2
2,00 0,20 0:03:11,2 12,00 0,20 0:16:43,8
2,20 0,20 0:03:27,9 12,20 0,20 0:16:59,5
2,40 0,20 0:03:44,7 12,40 0,20 0:17:15,1
2,60 0,20 0:04:01,4 12,60 0,20 0:17:30,8
2,80 0,20 0:04:18,2 12,80 0,20 0:17:46,5
3,00 0,20 0:04:34,9 13,00 0,20 0:18:02,1
3,20 0,20 0:04:51,7 13,110 0,11 0:18:10,7
3,40 0,20 0:05:08,4
3,60 0,20 0:05:25,2
3,80 0,20 0:05:41,9
4,00 0,20 0:05:58,6
4,20 0,20 0:06:15,4
4,40 0,20 0:06:32,1
4,60 0,20 0:06:48,9
4,80 0,20 0:07:05,6
5,00 0,20 0:07:22,4
5,20 0,20 0:07:39,1
5,40 0,20 0:07:55,9
5,60 0,20 0:08:12,6
5,80 0,20 0:08:29,3
6,00 0,20 0:08:46,1
6,20 0,20 0:09:02,8
6,40 0,20 0:09:19,6
6,60 0,20 0:09:36,3
6,80 0,20 0:09:53,1
7,00 0,20 0:10:09,8
7,20 0,20 0:10:26,6
7,40 0,20 0:10:43,3

7,500 0,10 0:10:51,7
7,80 0,30 0:11:15,1
8,00 0,20 0:11:30,8
8,20 0,20 0:11:46,5
8,40 0,20 0:12:02,1
8,60 0,20 0:12:17,8
8,80 0,20 0:12:33,4
9,00 0,20 0:12:49,1
9,20 0,20 0:13:04,7
9,40 0,20 0:13:20,4
9,60 0,20 0:13:36,0
9,80 0,20 0:13:51,7

BERMEO



26

TR-28

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distanc ia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:13:40,1 20,00 0,20 0:26:07,9
0,20 0,20 0:00:16,0 10,20 0,20 0:13:56,1 20,20 0,20 0:26:22,3
0,40 0,20 0:00:32,0 10,350 0,15 0:14:08,1 20,40 0,20 0:26:36,7
0,60 0,20 0:00:48,0 10,60 0,25 0:14:30,6 20,60 0,20 0:26:51,1
0,80 0,20 0:01:04,0 10,80 0,20 0:14:48,6 20,80 0,20 0:27:05,6
1,00 0,20 0:01:20,0 11,00 0,20 0:15:06,6 21,00 0,20 0:27:20,0
1,20 0,20 0:01:36,0 11,20 0,20 0:15:24,6 21,20 0,20 0:27:34,4
1,40 0,20 0:01:52,0 11,40 0,20 0:15:42,6 21,40 0,20 0:27:48,9
1,60 0,20 0:02:08,0 11,670 0,27 0:16:06,9 21,665 0,27 0:28:08,0
1,80 0,20 0:02:24,0 11,80 0,13 0:16:16,3
2,00 0,20 0:02:40,0 12,00 0,20 0:16:30,7

2,170 0,17 0:02:53,6 12,20 0,20 0:16:45,1
2,40 0,23 0:03:14,3 12,40 0,20 0:16:59,6
2,60 0,20 0:03:32,3 12,60 0,20 0:17:14,0
2,80 0,20 0:03:50,3 12,80 0,20 0:17:28,4
3,00 0,20 0:04:08,3 13,00 0,20 0:17:42,9
3,20 0,20 0:04:26,3 13,20 0,20 0:17:57,3

3,320 0,12 0:04:37,1 13,40 0,20 0:18:11,7
3,60 0,28 0:04:59,5 13,60 0,20 0:18:26,1
3,80 0,20 0:05:15,5 13,80 0,20 0:18:40,6
4,00 0,20 0:05:31,5 14,00 0,20 0:18:55,0
4,20 0,20 0:05:47,5 14,20 0,20 0:19:09,4
4,40 0,20 0:06:03,5 14,40 0,20 0:19:23,9
4,60 0,20 0:06:19,5 14,60 0,20 0:19:38,3
4,80 0,20 0:06:35,5 14,80 0,20 0:19:52,7
5,00 0,20 0:06:51,5 15,00 0,20 0:20:07,1
5,20 0,20 0:07:07,5 15,20 0,20 0:20:21,6
5,40 0,20 0:07:23,5 15,40 0,20 0:20:36,0
5,60 0,20 0:07:39,5 15,60 0,20 0:20:50,4
5,80 0,20 0:07:55,5 15,80 0,20 0:21:04,9
6,00 0,20 0:08:11,5 16,00 0,20 0:21:19,3
6,20 0,20 0:08:27,5 16,20 0,20 0:21:33,7
6,40 0,20 0:08:43,5 16,40 0,20 0:21:48,1
6,60 0,20 0:08:59,5 16,60 0,20 0:22:02,6
6,80 0,20 0:09:15,5 16,80 0,20 0:22:17,0
7,00 0,20 0:09:31,5 17,00 0,20 0:22:31,4
7,20 0,20 0:09:47,5 17,20 0,20 0:22:45,9
7,40 0,20 0:10:03,5 17,40 0,20 0:23:00,3
7,60 0,20 0:10:19,5 17,60 0,20 0:23:14,7
7,80 0,20 0:10:35,5 17,80 0,20 0:23:29,1

7,920 0,12 0:10:45,1 18,00 0,20 0:23:43,6
8,20 0,28 0:11:10,3 18,20 0,20 0:23:58,0
8,40 0,20 0:11:28,3 18,40 0,20 0:24:12,4
8,60 0,20 0:11:46,3 18,60 0,20 0:24:26,9

8,780 0,18 0:12:02,5 18,80 0,20 0:24:41,3
9,00 0,22 0:12:20,1 19,00 0,20 0:24:55,7
9,20 0,20 0:12:36,1 19,20 0,20 0:25:10,1
9,40 0,20 0:12:52,1 19,40 0,20 0:25:24,6
9,60 0,20 0:13:08,1 19,60 0,20 0:25:39,0
9,80 0,20 0:13:24,1 19,80 0,20 0:25:53,4

ERRIGOITI



27

TR-29

Distancia Parcial Tiempo Distancia Parcial Tiempo

0,00 0,00 0:00:00,0 10,00 0,20 0:14:23,5
0,20 0,20 0:00:36,0 10,20 0,20 0:14:39,5

0,415 0,22 0:01:14,7 10,40 0,20 0:14:55,5
0,60 0,19 0:01:30,6 10,60 0,20 0:15:11,5
0,80 0,20 0:01:47,7 10,80 0,20 0:15:27,5
1,00 0,20 0:02:04,8 11,00 0,20 0:15:43,5
1,20 0,20 0:02:22,0 11,20 0,20 0:15:59,5
1,40 0,20 0:02:39,1 11,40 0,20 0:16:15,5
1,60 0,20 0:02:56,3 11,60 0,20 0:16:31,5
1,80 0,20 0:03:13,4 11,830 0,23 0:16:49,9

1,985 0,19 0:03:29,3 12,00 0,17 0:17:02,2
2,20 0,22 0:03:49,6 12,20 0,20 0:17:16,6
2,40 0,20 0:04:08,6 12,40 0,20 0:17:31,0
2,60 0,20 0:04:27,5 12,60 0,20 0:17:45,4

2,780 0,18 0:04:44,6 12,80 0,20 0:17:59,9
3,00 0,22 0:05:01,4 13,00 0,20 0:18:14,3
3,20 0,20 0:05:16,8 13,20 0,20 0:18:28,7
3,40 0,20 0:05:32,1 13,40 0,20 0:18:43,2
3,60 0,20 0:05:47,4 13,60 0,20 0:18:57,6

3,778 0,18 0:06:01,0 13,80 0,20 0:19:12,0
4,00 0,22 0:06:17,0 14,00 0,20 0:19:26,4
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